1

 $\frac{3}{2}$ ii E

č,

÷

where to AL

-

1

1

Docket No: <u>112440-099</u>

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): David Caplan Charles E. Taylor 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ⊠No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: <u>650 Davis Street</u> X Assignment Merger _ Security Agreement Change of Name City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94/ Country: USA Additional number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Additional numbers of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involver attached? Robert M. Gould, Reg. No. 43,642 B. Patent No.(s) Po. Nort USE THIS SPACE 02-1818 Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accopy of this page if paying by deposit acc	orm PTO-1595 Rev. 03/01) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	ORDATION FOR PATENTS	M COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes INo Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes INo 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 650 Davis Street Yes Street City: San Francisco Security Agreement Change of Name Other Country: USA Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes INo 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Additional numbers attached? Yes INo 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involve on correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Robert M. Gould, Reg. No. 43,642 Bell, Boyd & Lloyd LLC P.O. Box 1135 Chicago, Illinois 60690-1135 Fax: 312.827.8185 02-1818 Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE <	To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks: Pl			
Charles E. Taylor Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: <u>650 Davis Street</u> X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Country: USA Additional number(s): Other Execution Date(s): 09/26/00 and 09/22/00 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/687,263 G. Total number of applications and patents involve concerning document should be mailed: Robert M. Gould, Reg. No. 43,642 Bell, Boyd & Lloyd LLC P. O. Box 1135 Chicago, Illinois 60690-1135 Fax: 312.827.8185 02-1818 Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accound number: DO NOT USE THUS SPACE	. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of re-	ceiving party(ies):	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: San Francisco Street Address: 650 Davis Street Country: USA Additional name(s) & dodress(es) attached? Yes Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/687,263 S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Robert M. Gould, Reg. No. 43,642 Bell, Boyd & Lloyd LLC P.O. Box 1135 Chicago, Illinois 60690-1135 Fax: 312.827.8185 DO NOT USE THUS SPACE	David Caplan		Name: <u>Sharper Image C</u>	orporation	
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger	Charles E. Taylor		Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger		Ļ	i /		
3. Natire of conveyance: X Assignment Merger	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att	ached? Yes X No			
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 941 Other Country: USA Execution Date(s): 09/26/00 and 09/22/00 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involv 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	3. Nature of conveyance:				
 Security AgreementChange of Name	X Assignment _ M	erger	51100, 2, 2011 (550, <u>3, 2011</u>)	<u> </u>	
				Stata: CA 7ip-94111	
Execution Date(s): 09/26/00 and 09/22/00 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? I Yes 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/687,263 B. Patent No.(s) 10/687,263 B. Patent No.(s) 10/687,263 Additional numbers attached? Ves X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Robert M. Gould, Reg. No. 43,642 Bell, Boyd & Lloyd LLC P.O. Box 1135 Chicago, Illinois 60690-1135 Fax: 312.827.8185 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/687,263 B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Robert M. Gould, Reg. No. 43,642 Bell, Boyd & Lloyd LLC P.O. Box 1135 Chicago, Illinois 60690-1135 Fax: 312.827.8185 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	_ Other		•		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	Execution Date(s): <u>09/26/00 and</u>	09/22/00	Additional name(s) & address	(es) attached? Yes XI No	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	4. Application number(s) or patent n	umber(s):			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/687,263 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes X No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involv Robert M. Gould, Reg. No. 43,642 – Enclosed Bell, Boyd & Lloyd LLC X Authorized to be charged to deposit acc P.O. Box 1135 8. Deposit account number: Fax: 312.827.8185 02-1818 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	If this document is being filed togeth	er with a new applicat	tion, the execution date of t	he application is:	
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involv 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 – Enclosed 8. Deposit account number: X Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 9. Box 1135 02-1818 Chicago, Illinois 60690-1135 02-1818 Fax: 312.827.8185 02-1818 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	A. Patent Application No.(s)			•	
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 2. Enclosed 3. Muthorized to be charged to deposit account number: 3. Deposit account numbe	10/08/,203				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involve of applications applications and patents involve of applications applicati					
concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Robert M. Gould, Reg. No. 43,642 Enclosed Bell, Boyd & Lloyd LLC X P.O. Box 1135 Chicago, Illinois 60690-1135 Fax: 312.827.8185 02-1818 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accound the state of the state	·	Additional numbers at	zched? Yes X No		
Robert M. Gould, Reg. No. 43,642 Enclosed Bell, Boyd & Lloyd LLC X P.O. Box 1135 Authorized to be charged to deposit acc Chicago, Illinois 60690-1135 8. Deposit account number: Fax: 312.827.8185 02-1818 DO NOT USE THUS SPACE	5. Name and address of party to whom correspo	om correspondence			
Robert M. Gould, Reg. No. 43,642 – Bell, Boyd & Lloyd LLC X P.O. Box 1135 Schicago, Illinois 60690-1135 Fax: 312.827.8185 02-1818 O NOT USE THUS SPACE	concerning document should be mai	led:		l)\$ <u>40.00</u>	
P.O. Box 1135 Chicago, Illinois 60690-1135 Fax: 312.827.8185 02-1818 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accound the second seco	Robert M. Gould, Reg. No	43 ,642			
Chicago, Illinois 60690-1135 Fax: 312.827.8185 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	Bell, Boyd & Lloyd LLC		_ .		
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account of the second	Chicago, Illinois 60690-11	35	-		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	Fax: 312.827.8185			· .	
	: 			page if paying by deposit account)	
		DO NOT USE	<u>THIS SPACE</u>		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached contract true conv of the original document.	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and true copy of the original docum	d belief, the foregoing ent.			
Robert M. Gould, Reg. No. 43,642 / Cobert Official June 16, 2005	Robert M. Gould, Reg. No. 43,642	[cold	Mayoung 1		
Name of Person Signing	- · · · · · · · · · - · · - · · · · - ·		olume		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 6 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					

Commissioner for Patents, Mail Stop Assignments, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016350 FRAME: 0849

n an			Agin internet	Z Marine Marine, 1
ASSI	IGNMEN	ан сайта. П Т	jrlas.::	i e i stit ite s
WHEREAS, the undersigned,	· · · · · · · · · · ·		. .	•
) David CAPLAN	, (2)	Charles <u>E. TAYL</u>	.OR	,
ereinafter termed "Inventors"), residents of				· · ·
) Las Vegas PHOENIX -DC	, (2)	Sebastopol		· · · ·
spectively, Counties of		_		
	, (2)	Sonoma		
-Dc			· · · · ·	
espectively, States of ARIZ <u>ONA</u>	(2)	California		
) <u>Nevada</u> <u>ATRIZONA</u> espectively, have invented certain new and use	•			^
(Accompanying application) and have executed concurrently herev		plication for a Un	ited States pa	itent
disclosing and identifying the invention	' 3			. .
····			· · · · ·	
(Not accompanying application)	-			
for which an application for a United S		ent was filed on _	24 july 2	.000,
having Application Number09/625	,228			
and				
WHEREAS,				
	a corpora	ition of the State o	ofDe	laware

heretofore conceived, made or discovered jointly or severally by said inventors (all collectively hereinafter termed "said invention"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter termed "patents") thereon granted in the United States and foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Inventors to have been received in full from said Assignee:

L. Said Inventors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said application and said invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on said invention pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents granted on said invention in the United States or any foreign country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of any of said applications; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extensions of any of said patents. REEL: 016350 FRAME: 0850

r Brither (Province Color and Color Col

2. Said Inventors hereby jointly and severally covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and foreign countries. Such cooperation by said inventors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said invention and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Inventors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.

3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

4. Said Inventors hereby jointly and severally warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said inventors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee this

(1) 26 day of <u>September</u>, 20<u>00</u>, (2) <u>22</u> day of <u>September</u>, 20<u>00</u>,

respectively.

(inventor)

2) Charle E. To

PATENT REEL: 016350 FRAME: 0851

RECORDED: 06/16/2005